alternative investments. Traditional investments include cash, listed equity and fixed income instruments. Alternative investments are the real estate
assets, private equity, hedge funds, unquoted securities and equities, and are generally less liquid than traditional investments.

Trading assets are carried at fair value using publicly available market rates for traded securities. Positions are monitored regularly and performance
measured to relevant benchmarks.

The Group manages market risk by actively controlling positions taken by investment managers in accordance with the investment strategy for each
fund. The investment strategy outlines permissible asset classes, asset allocation limits and other position limits according to the portfolio risk
appetite and risk profile. Exceptions are escalated and investment managers are expected to provide a plan of action that would bring portfolios
within limits.

Traditional/Financial assets

25

Nigeria Sovereign Investment Authority

Interim financial statements

For the 3 months period ended 31 March 2016

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

(All amounts are in thousands of
Naira)

Exchange rates
(USD to Naira)

Net exposure
translation

Sensitivity to 5%
strengthening

Sensitivity to 5%
weakening

Group
31 March 2016 196.5 115,978,220 (5,798,911) 5,798,911

196.5 100,347,096 (5,017,355) 5,017,355
Group
31 December 2015 196.5 51,577,004 (2,578,850) 2,578,850

196.5 113,479,673 (5,673,984) 5,673,984
Authority
31 March 2016 196.5 111,503,653 (5,575,183) 5,575,183

196.5 89,672,286 (4,483,614) 4,483,614
Authority
31 December 2015 196.5 51,190,840 (2,559,542) 2,559,542

196.5 103,249,573 (5,162,479) 5,162,479

5.3.4 Interest risk management

5.3.5 Equity securities price risk

Group Group Authority Authority
As at 31 March

2016
As at 31

December 2015
As at 31 March

2016
As at 31

December 2015
Sensitivity N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Available for sale - Equities 5% increase 1,019,084 943,093 485,343 431,588
5% decrease (1,019,084) (943,093) (485,343) (431,588)

Profit or loss

Other comprehensive income would increase/(decrease) as a result of gains/(losses) on equity securities classified as available for sale by the amounts
shown above.

Profit is more sensitive to movement in Naira/US Dollar exchange rates in 2016 than 2015 because of the recent devaluation of the Naira against the
US Dollar.

Interest rate risk is the risk of loss to net interest income (NII) arising from changes in market interest rates on rate sensitive assets and liabilities.

Net interest income sensitivity

The Group is not exposed to interest rate risk i.e. the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in